THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN

BY-LAW 2018-17

BEING A BY-LAW to AMEND BY-LAW 2017-18 being a by-law to establish an Emergency Management Program and Emergency Response Plan.

WHEREAS the Municipality of Central Manitoulin deems it necessary to amend said By-law;

THEREFORE the Municipality of Central Manitoulin enacts as follows:

1. By-Law No. 2017-18, being a by-law to establish an emergency management program and emergency response plan is hereby amended as follows:

Section 6 regarding the appointment of the Administrative Assistant as the primary community emergency management coordinator is removed and replaced with A/P-A/R-Payroll Clerk.

- 2. The amended By-law is attached as Schedule A.
- 3. This By-Law shall come into force and take effect on the day of the final passing.

READ A FIRST,	SECOND AND THIRD TIME	AND FINALLY PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL
THIS	DAY OF	, 2018.

Reeve – Richard Stephens

Clerk – Ruth Frawley

I,______, Clerk of the Municipality of Central Manitoulin, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of By-Law No. 2018-17, passed by the Council of the Municipality of Central Manitoulin on the ______ day of ______, 2018.

Clerk